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2021 NC WNCY October Opener - 10/9/2021

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 171 1:01.69Kilpatrick, Ava

29.74 1:01.69

YSST-NC 132 1:05.23Cinson, Kathryn

32.20 1:05.23

YSST-NC 143 1:05.89Hitchcock, Ella Brett

32.05 1:05.89

WNCY-NC 144 1:06.17Kondal, Meera

32.33 1:06.17

YSST-NC 135 1:07.16Ruebusch, Morgan

32.58 1:07.16

WNCY-NC 156 1:08.62Kjar, Ava

33.06 1:08.62

YSST-NC 177 1:08.67Hedrick, Chloe

33.23 1:08.67

WNCY-NC 188 1:10.50Brake, Hannah

34.52 1:10.50

WNCY-NC 159 1:13.71Doyle, Leila

35.29 1:13.71

YSST-NC 1410 1:14.10Lee, Jovie

36.14 1:14.10

WNCY-NC 1411 1:16.30Kilpatrick, Lucy

37.47 1:16.30

YSST-NC 1112 1:21.68Cinson, Alayna

39.37 1:21.68

WNCY-NC 1113 1:22.85Kolomiyets, Elianna

40.51 1:22.85

YSST-NC 1314 1:26.72Fields, Sage

40.58 1:26.72

YSST-NC  915 1:32.03Cinson, Evelyn

46.02 1:32.03

YSST-NC 1016 1:41.10Bartlett, Veronica

48.23 1:41.10

YSST-NC 14--- DQAgostinelli, Misha

38.49 DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 141 1:03.80Kolomiyets, Melchisedek

30.77 1:03.80

YSST-NC 152 1:07.07Annas, Avery

32.78 1:07.07

YSST-NC 143 1:08.72Smith, Gunner

33.67 1:08.72

WNCY-NC 164 1:11.12Pace, Liam

33.82 1:11.12

WNCY-NC 145 1:11.17Adnyana, Justin

34.23 1:11.17

YSST-NC 156 1:13.97Bartlett, Jack

36.61 1:13.97

WNCY-NC 147 1:15.06Taylor, Paul

36.48 1:15.06

WNCY-NC 128 1:16.10Owens, Smith

37.35 1:16.10

YSST-NC 139 1:24.13Jones, Kent

WNCY-NC 1110 1:44.25Ponder, Briar

 
Event 3  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 161 30.40Parmenter, Katie

WNCY-NC 172 30.72McCormack, Olivia

WNCY-NC 153 33.26Florian, Violet

YSST-NC 164 36.61Olguin-Abreu, Denise

WNCY-NC 135 38.52Roberts, Emma

YSST-NC 146 38.60Sturgill, Isabella

WNCY-NC 167 45.62Suardiasa, Adrina

 
Event 4  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 181 27.32McRea, Levi

YSST-NC 172 27.85Godfrey, Elijah

YSST-NC 153 30.02Dant, Ryan

WNCY-NC 134 39.46Dimeglio, Kurt

WNCY-NC 13--- DQHampleman, Pierce

 
Event 5  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 32.93Kondal, Jasmit

YSST-NC  92 38.83Millsaps, Katherine

YSST-NC 103 40.21Johnson, Valerie

WNCY-NC 124 42.48Holland, Mackenzie

WNCY-NC 105 42.84Goldblatt, Eliana

YSST-NC 116 46.03Sigmon, Mira

YSST-NC 127 47.14Walker, Nola

WNCY-NC  88 49.27Goforth, Lauren

YSST-NC  99 52.90Walker, Sadie

WNCY-NC 1210 53.85Nickell, Analise

WNCY-NC 1111 57.90Lewellin, Josephine

WNCY-NC  612 58.14McGowin, Casey

WNCY-NC  613 1:29.92Wolf, Mia

WNCY-NC  9--- DQNickell, Clarissa

 
Event 6  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 42.32Greenwald, Colin

WNCY-NC 102 45.99Stone, Robert

WNCY-NC 103 46.02Stipe, Jude

YSST-NC 104 49.88Thompson, Isaac

YSST-NC  95 54.93Ramirez, Leo

WNCY-NC 116 57.66Coyle, Jac

WNCY-NC  97 1:06.47Monroe, Reece

WNCY-NC  98 1:10.52Rooks, Saber

WNCY-NC  9--- DQHampleman, Kirby

WNCY-NC 11--- DQPinholster, Solomon

 
Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  7*1 24.18Johnson, Erika

YSST-NC  8*1 24.18Millsaps, Caroline

YSST-NC  73 25.14Johnson, Kloee

YSST-NC  54 27.89Millsaps, Anna Claire

YSST-NC  55 30.89Johnson, Kalin

 
Event 8  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  81 29.53Marrazzo, Nello
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Event 9  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 141 55.58Goodwin, Taylor

27.05 55.58

WNCY-NC 132 57.74Sherrill, Julia

27.97 57.74

WNCY-NC 153 59.07Ray, Mallory

28.96 59.07

WNCY-NC 154 1:00.16Kjar, Ava

29.04 1:00.16

YSST-NC 165 1:01.33Fields, Colby

29.78 1:01.33

YSST-NC 146 1:02.99Buskirk, Emmalyn

29.99 1:02.99

WNCY-NC 157 1:03.21Doyle, Leila

30.02 1:03.21

YSST-NC 158 1:03.23Pitts, Emma

30.47 1:03.23

WNCY-NC 179 1:03.29Little, Chloe

30.01 1:03.29

YSST-NC 1410 1:05.64Lee, Jovie

31.84 1:05.64

YSST-NC 1711 1:06.18Powell, Kora

31.60 1:06.18

WNCY-NC 1312 1:06.27Kelpin, Kate

31.88 1:06.27

WNCY-NC 1313 1:09.20Roberts, Emma

YSST-NC 1614 1:11.09Olguin-Abreu, Denise

34.49 1:11.09

 
Event 10  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-NC 161 48.32Hitchcock, Drew

23.08 48.32

WNCY-NC 162 53.39Vess, Jack

25.46 53.39

WNCY-NC 143 54.06Landis, Jake

25.97 54.06

YSST-NC 144 54.78Aberle, Luke

26.27 54.78

WNCY-NC 185 57.53White, Sailor

27.07 57.53

YSST-NC 136 58.49Hedrick, Noah

27.75 58.49

WNCY-NC 147 59.25Taylor, Paul

28.95 59.25

WNCY-NC 148 59.79Adnyana, Justin

28.95 59.79

YSST-NC 159 1:01.67Fields, Charles

29.52 1:01.67

YSST-NC 1410 1:11.72Olguin-Abreu, David

34.23 1:11.72

YSST-NC 1311 1:15.70Jones, Kent

36.31 1:15.70

WNCY-NC 1312 2:20.37Mair, Alexander

1:02.54 2:20.37

 
Event 11  Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 1:03.78Goforth, Molly

30.86 1:03.78

WNCY-NC 122 1:03.95McGowin, Sam

30.75 1:03.95

WNCY-NC 113 1:05.66Wilkie, Mary Grace

31.21 1:05.66

WNCY-NC 104 1:16.88Tutera, Josie

35.04 1:16.88

UN-NC 115 1:19.01Brown, Matilyn

36.86 1:19.01

YSST-NC 106 1:21.27Kelty, Lucy

36.91 1:21.27

WNCY-NC 127 1:22.35White, Ashley

38.05 1:22.35

YSST-NC 108 1:25.11Bartlett, Veronica

39.34 1:25.11

WNCY-NC 129 1:28.04Holland, Mackenzie

41.88 1:28.04

 
Event 12  Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 1:02.48Lanier, Ian

29.41 1:02.48

YSST-NC 112 1:13.46Seraz, Lucas

34.64 1:13.46

WNCY-NC 103 1:23.05McAbee, Owen

38.68 1:23.05

WNCY-NC 114 1:27.67Terkelsen, Ryan

40.69 1:27.67

YSST-NC 105 1:33.39Thompson, Isaac

46.62 1:33.39

WNCY-NC  96 1:54.52Monroe, Reece

53.20 1:54.52

WNCY-NC  97 2:18.38Rooks, Saber

1:07.51 2:18.38

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 131 1:19.00Cinson, Kathryn

38.10 1:19.00

WNCY-NC 172 1:22.22Little, Chloe

37.82 1:22.22

YSST-NC 173 1:23.60Hedrick, Chloe

40.42 1:23.60

YSST-NC 144 1:24.25Agostinelli, Misha

40.56 1:24.25

YSST-NC 175 1:26.09Powell, Kora

40.40 1:26.09

WNCY-NC 156 1:26.16Florian, Violet

40.40 1:26.16

WNCY-NC 147 1:27.38Kilpatrick, Lucy

42.41 1:27.38

YSST-NC 138 1:27.56Fields, Sage

40.51 1:27.56

YSST-NC 149 1:27.57Seraz, Larissa

42.09 1:27.57
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(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 1110 1:28.44Kjar, Emma

43.46 1:28.44

WNCY-NC 1611 1:31.43Dimeglio, Adelaide

44.65 1:31.43

WNCY-NC 1612 1:31.72Suardiasa, Adrina

44.63 1:31.72

YSST-NC  913 1:50.92Cinson, Evelyn

54.27 1:50.92

YSST-NC 1014 2:03.86Hilton, McKinley

59.43 2:03.86

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 151 1:03.75Aleman, Liam

30.06 1:03.75

YSST-NC 182 1:06.42McRea, Levi

31.61 1:06.42

YSST-NC 143 1:12.74Aberle, Luke

34.12 1:12.74

WNCY-NC 144 1:14.02Barton, John

35.83 1:14.02

YSST-NC 155 1:14.46Fields, Charles

35.56 1:14.46

YSST-NC 156 1:15.40Powell, Henry

35.83 1:15.40

WNCY-NC 147 1:18.75Kolomiyets, Melchisedek

36.77 1:18.75

WNCY-NC 168 1:19.25Pace, Liam

37.05 1:19.25

WNCY-NC 149 1:22.93Taylor, Paul

39.27 1:22.93

YSST-NC 1510 1:24.96Bartlett, Jack

40.30 1:24.96

 
Event 15  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 171 36.29McCormack, Olivia

YSST-NC 152 37.29Caudle, Riley

 
Event 16  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 161 31.77Vess, Jack

YSST-NC 172 31.92Godfrey, Elijah

YSST-NC 153 33.07Annas, Avery

YSST-NC 154 35.14Dant, Ryan

WNCY-NC 135 41.86Dimeglio, Kurt

YSST-NC 146 46.14Olguin-Abreu, David

WNCY-NC 137 57.10Hampleman, Pierce

 
Event 17  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 41.70Kolomiyets, Elianna

UN-NC 112 44.26Brown, Matilyn

YSST-NC 113 46.93Cinson, Alayna

YSST-NC  94 52.81Walker, Sadie

WNCY-NC  85 53.44Goforth, Lauren

WNCY-NC 126 54.10White, Ashley

WNCY-NC 107 55.86Goldblatt, Eliana

WNCY-NC  68 1:03.58McGowin, Casey

WNCY-NC 109 1:05.12Tutera, Josie

WNCY-NC 1210 1:08.22Nickell, Analise

WNCY-NC 1111 1:09.19Lewellin, Josephine

WNCY-NC  9--- DQNickell, Clarissa

 
Event 18  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 121 38.96Owens, Smith

YSST-NC 112 42.12Seraz, Lucas

WNCY-NC 113 43.73Greenwald, Colin

YSST-NC  84 48.09Seraz, Levi

WNCY-NC 105 55.61Stone, Robert

WNCY-NC 106 57.14McAbee, Owen

YSST-NC  97 58.43Kelty, Thomas

WNCY-NC 10--- DQStipe, Jude

YSST-NC  9--- DQRamirez, Leo

WNCY-NC 11--- DQPinholster, Solomon

WNCY-NC  9--- DQHampleman, Kirby

 
Event 19  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  81 26.78Millsaps, Caroline

YSST-NC  7--- DQJohnson, Kloee

YSST-NC  5--- DQJohnson, Kalin

WNCY-NC  6--- DQWolf, Mia

 
Event 20  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  81 35.43Marrazzo, Nello

 
Event 21  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.78WNCY-NC

1) Goodwin, Taylor 14 2) Sherrill, Julia 13

3) McCormack, Olivia 17 4) Kilpatrick, Ava 17

26.21 52.95 1:21.12 1:45.78

A2 1:48.69YSST-NC

1) Cinson, Kathryn 13 2) Ruebusch, Morgan 13

3) Hitchcock, Ella Brett 14 4) Parmenter, Katie 16

28.25 55.15 1:22.45 1:48.69

B3 1:55.02WNCY-NC

1) Kjar, Ava 15 2) Little, Chloe 17

3) Kondal, Meera 14 4) Ray, Mallory 15

28.33 58.34 1:27.42 1:55.02

B4 1:58.29YSST-NC

1) Pitts, Emma 15 2) Powell, Kora 17

3) Hedrick, Chloe 17 4) Fields, Colby 16

30.11 1:00.37 1:30.03 1:58.29

C5 2:03.28YSST-NC

1) Caudle, Riley 15 2) Sturgill, Isabella 14

3) Buskirk, Emmalyn 14 4) Lee, Jovie 14

30.43 1:02.36 1:31.83 2:03.28

D6 2:08.55YSST-NC

1) Valencia, Ashley 13 2) Fields, Sage 13

3) Olguin-Abreu, Denise 16 4) Seraz, Larissa 14

32.33 1:02.93 1:36.36 2:08.55
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Event 22  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.51WNCY-NC

1) Aleman, Liam 15 2) Landis, Jake 14

3) Pace, Liam 16 4) Vess, Jack 16

24.19 49.19 1:17.15 1:41.51

B2 1:45.33YSST-NC

1) Annas, Avery 15 2) Hedrick, Noah 13

3) Thompson, Noah 16 4) Aberle, Luke 14

25.88 53.73 1:09.85 1:45.33

B3 1:46.23WNCY-NC

1) Kain, Keller 16 2) Kolomiyets, Melchisedek 14

3) Owens, Smith 12 4) Barton, John 14

25.59 52.97 1:20.55 1:46.23

C4 1:57.17YSST-NC

1) Powell, Henry 15 2) Fields, Charles 15

3) Bartlett, Jack 15 4) Smith, Gunner 14

28.10 56.94 1:28.29 1:57.17

A--- DQYSST-NC

2) Dant, Ryan 15

3) McRea, Levi 18 4) Godfrey, Elijah 17

22.33 46.99 1:10.81 DQ

 
Event 23  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 171 1:58.93Kilpatrick, Ava

27.35 57.74 1:28.72 1:58.93

WNCY-NC 142 1:59.42Goodwin, Taylor

27.90 57.77 1:28.83 1:59.42

YSST-NC 133 2:11.39Ruebusch, Morgan

29.92 1:02.57 1:36.57 2:11.39

YSST-NC 144 2:14.77Buskirk, Emmalyn

30.78 1:05.25 1:40.56 2:14.77

WNCY-NC 185 2:19.19Brake, Hannah

31.72 1:06.95 1:43.97 2:19.19

WNCY-NC 126 2:24.33McGowin, Sam

33.46 1:11.00 1:48.46 2:24.33

WNCY-NC 117 2:29.61Kjar, Emma

35.63 1:14.33 1:52.92 2:29.61

WNCY-NC 168 2:31.94Dimeglio, Adelaide

34.92 1:13.13 1:52.97 2:31.94

YSST-NC 149 2:32.58Sturgill, Isabella

34.09 1:11.84 1:51.36 2:32.58

YSST-NC 1310 2:33.22Fields, Sage

35.22 1:14.20 1:54.68 2:33.22

YSST-NC  911 2:38.22Millsaps, Katherine

35.75 1:16.47 1:58.22 2:38.22

WNCY-NC 1212 2:40.50Poston, Bailey

35.66 1:16.42 1:59.07 2:40.50

YSST-NC  913 3:00.64Cinson, Evelyn

40.94 1:28.70 2:16.53 3:00.64

YSST-NC 1014 3:33.18Hilton, McKinley

43.58 1:43.70 2:42.15 3:33.18

 
Event 24  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 181 1:49.84McRea, Levi

26.22 53.52 1:21.76 1:49.84

WNCY-NC 152 1:53.16Aleman, Liam

25.86 54.05 1:23.48 1:53.16

YSST-NC 163 1:59.49Thompson, Noah

27.26 57.00 1:28.49 1:59.49

WNCY-NC 164 2:02.04Kain, Keller

27.80 59.12 1:31.17 2:02.04

WNCY-NC 145 2:02.62Barton, John

29.04 1:00.43 1:32.84 2:02.62

YSST-NC 136 2:08.15Hedrick, Noah

28.98 1:01.58 1:35.00 2:08.15

YSST-NC 147 2:12.33Smith, Gunner

29.83 1:03.29 1:38.31 2:12.33

 
Event 25  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.17WNCY-NC

1) Wilkie, Mary Grace 11 2) Kondal, Jasmit 11

3) Goforth, Molly 11 4) McGowin, Sam 12

30.48 1:00.54 1:31.25 2:01.17

A2 2:29.63YSST-NC

42.12 1:12.17 1:54.89 2:29.63

 
Event 26  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.63WNCY-NC

1) Ponder, Briar 11 2) Terkelsen, Ryan 11

3) Greenwald, Colin 11 4) Lanier, Ian 11

36.22 1:16.78 1:31.94 2:23.63

 
Event 27  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:34.00YSST-NC

1) Cinson, Evelyn 9 2) Hilton, McKinley 10

3) Bartlett, Veronica 10 4) Millsaps, Katherine 9

43.56 1:22.37 2:01.11 2:34.00

B2 2:41.70YSST-NC

1) Walker, Sadie 9 2) Johnson, Valerie 10

3) Kelty, Lucy 10 4) Johnson, Erika 7

53.39 1:22.29 1:59.11 2:41.70

 
Event 28  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:49.65YSST-NC

1) Thompson, Isaac 10 2) Ramirez, Leo 9

3) Kelty, Thomas 9 4) Seraz, Levi 8

51.62 1:49.03 2:11.53 2:49.65

 
Event 29  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.53YSST-NC

1) Millsaps, Anna Claire 5 2) Johnson, Kalin 5

3) Millsaps, Caroline 8 4) Johnson, Kloee 7

1:10.75 1:48.53

 
Event 31  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 151 1:06.43Pitts, Emma

31.13 1:06.43

YSST-NC 162 1:06.79Fields, Colby

31.24 1:06.79
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(Event 31  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 153 1:08.53Ray, Mallory

31.99 1:08.53

WNCY-NC 144 1:08.96Kondal, Meera

32.34 1:08.96

WNCY-NC 155 1:10.57Kjar, Ava

33.40 1:10.57

WNCY-NC 136 1:11.51Sherrill, Julia

32.29 1:11.51

WNCY-NC 117 1:11.84Kondal, Jasmit

34.03 1:11.84

WNCY-NC 138 1:20.29Kelpin, Kate

36.76 1:20.29

 
Event 32  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 141 1:01.98Landis, Jake

29.38 1:01.98

WNCY-NC 182 1:05.69White, Sailor

30.83 1:05.69

YSST-NC 153 1:10.64Powell, Henry

32.22 1:10.64

WNCY-NC 114 1:15.23Lanier, Ian

33.32 1:15.23

YSST-NC 145 1:28.02Olguin-Abreu, David

38.06 1:28.02

 
Event 33  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 141 28.48Hitchcock, Ella Brett

WNCY-NC 142 28.59Goodwin, Taylor

YSST-NC 163 30.29Parmenter, Katie

YSST-NC 154 31.85Caudle, Riley

YSST-NC 145 37.16Agostinelli, Misha

YSST-NC 166 37.70Olguin-Abreu, Denise

YSST-NC 177 39.00Powell, Kora

WNCY-NC 168 50.73Suardiasa, Adrina

 
Event 34  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-NC 161 23.51Hitchcock, Drew

YSST-NC 152 27.21Dant, Ryan

WNCY-NC 143 27.82Barton, John

WNCY-NC 164 28.34Kain, Keller

YSST-NC 165 29.67Thompson, Noah

 
Event 35  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 32.51Goforth, Molly

WNCY-NC 112 37.22Wilkie, Mary Grace

WNCY-NC 113 37.43Kolomiyets, Elianna

YSST-NC  94 38.29Millsaps, Katherine

WNCY-NC 125 38.33Poston, Bailey

YSST-NC 106 41.99Johnson, Valerie

YSST-NC 107 42.16Kelty, Lucy

YSST-NC 108 59.41Hilton, McKinley

 
Event 36  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 1:00.35Coyle, Jac

YSST-NC  9--- DQKelty, Thomas

WNCY-NC 11--- DQTerkelsen, Ryan

 
Event 37  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  81 30.06Millsaps, Caroline

YSST-NC  52 36.81Millsaps, Anna Claire

 
Event 39  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 131 2:21.32Cinson, Kathryn

31.01 1:06.51 1:49.62 2:21.32

WNCY-NC 142 2:31.86Kondal, Meera

32.50 1:09.22 1:57.38 2:31.86

WNCY-NC 173 2:45.58Little, Chloe

37.65 1:21.52 2:07.51 2:45.58

WNCY-NC 154 2:50.14Doyle, Leila

36.70 1:20.50 2:11.08 2:50.14

YSST-NC 115 3:05.22Cinson, Alayna

42.68 1:26.17 2:22.26 3:05.22

UN-NC 116 3:12.52Brown, Matilyn

44.91 2:29.18 3:12.52

 
Event 40  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 151 2:06.31Aleman, Liam

28.17 1:01.37 1:36.93 2:06.31

YSST-NC 172 2:07.31Godfrey, Elijah

28.36 1:00.64 1:38.07 2:07.31

YSST-NC 143 2:15.22Aberle, Luke

29.56 1:03.62 1:44.14 2:15.22

WNCY-NC 144 2:17.32Landis, Jake

29.57 1:04.35 1:46.75 2:17.32

WNCY-NC 165 2:18.38Vess, Jack

30.37 1:07.11 1:46.79 2:18.38

YSST-NC 166 2:23.22Thompson, Noah

31.73 1:07.80 1:52.55 2:23.22

YSST-NC 157 2:23.32Annas, Avery

32.34 1:10.71 1:50.37 2:23.32

YSST-NC 158 2:23.55Powell, Henry

31.70 1:10.80 1:50.69 2:23.55

YSST-NC 139 2:23.80Hedrick, Noah

31.70 1:08.38 1:51.62 2:23.80

WNCY-NC 1410 2:24.16Kolomiyets, Melchisedek

34.50 1:10.24 1:52.78 2:24.16

WNCY-NC 1111 2:47.15Lanier, Ian

34.18 1:19.40 2:09.59 2:47.15

WNCY-NC 1312 3:00.96Dimeglio, Kurt

40.71 1:27.72 2:19.08 3:00.96

YSST-NC  813 3:16.23Seraz, Levi

45.86 1:35.83 2:30.48 3:16.23

YSST-NC 13--- DQJones, Kent

41.76 2:34.03 DQ

YSST-NC 10--- DQThompson, Isaac

1:01.33 2:01.87 3:04.57 DQ
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Event 41  Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 171 1:05.10Kilpatrick, Ava

29.43 1:05.10

YSST-NC 142 1:08.78Hitchcock, Ella Brett

31.07 1:08.78

WNCY-NC 153 1:09.69Ray, Mallory

32.25 1:09.69

WNCY-NC 174 1:10.70McCormack, Olivia

33.18 1:10.70

YSST-NC 165 1:11.58Fields, Colby

33.10 1:11.58

YSST-NC 176 1:12.21Hedrick, Chloe

33.20 1:12.21

YSST-NC 157 1:13.08Caudle, Riley

35.21 1:13.08

YSST-NC 148 1:14.33Lee, Jovie

35.72 1:14.33

WNCY-NC 189 1:14.89Brake, Hannah

34.76 1:14.89

YSST-NC 1410 1:16.81Seraz, Larissa

36.34 1:16.81

WNCY-NC 1611 1:20.75Dimeglio, Adelaide

37.76 1:20.75

WNCY-NC 1312 1:23.99Roberts, Emma

37.04 1:23.99

 
Event 42  Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-NC 161 54.60Hitchcock, Drew

24.79 54.60

YSST-NC 142 1:07.95Smith, Gunner

30.36 1:07.95

WNCY-NC 183 1:08.06White, Sailor

31.18 1:08.06

YSST-NC 154 1:08.23Fields, Charles

31.75 1:08.23

WNCY-NC 165 1:09.61Pace, Liam

31.92 1:09.61

WNCY-NC 146 1:10.70Adnyana, Justin

31.80 1:10.70

YSST-NC 157 1:12.53Bartlett, Jack

34.35 1:12.53

 
Event 43  Girls 12 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 111 1:13.06Kondal, Jasmit

32.65 1:13.06

WNCY-NC 122 1:15.07McGowin, Sam

35.12 1:15.07

WNCY-NC 113 1:16.50Goforth, Molly

34.84 1:16.50

WNCY-NC 114 1:19.62Kjar, Emma

40.14 1:19.62

WNCY-NC 115 1:20.24Wilkie, Mary Grace

36.98 1:20.24

WNCY-NC 126 1:25.68Poston, Bailey

39.81 1:25.68

YSST-NC 107 1:32.03Johnson, Valerie

43.97 1:32.03

YSST-NC 108 1:33.17Kelty, Lucy

41.93 1:33.17

WNCY-NC 129 1:37.79Holland, Mackenzie

46.84 1:37.79

YSST-NC 1110 1:40.68Sigmon, Mira

48.01 1:40.68

YSST-NC 1011 1:42.57Bartlett, Veronica

48.73 1:42.57

WNCY-NC 1012 1:43.63Tutera, Josie

YSST-NC 1213 1:45.41Walker, Nola

50.07 1:45.41

YSST-NC  714 1:52.51Johnson, Erika

52.96 1:52.51

WNCY-NC 1215 1:58.96Nickell, Analise

52.57 1:58.96

YSST-NC  9--- DQWalker, Sadie

58.52 DQ

WNCY-NC 12--- DQWhite, Ashley

45.61 DQ

 
Event 44  Boys 12 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 121 1:13.69Owens, Smith

36.00 1:13.69

YSST-NC 112 1:22.17Seraz, Lucas

38.10 1:22.17

WNCY-NC 103 1:41.20McAbee, Owen

48.05 1:41.20

WNCY-NC 114 1:46.24Terkelsen, Ryan

49.69 1:46.24

WNCY-NC 11--- DQGreenwald, Colin

46.11 DQ

WNCY-NC 11--- DQPonder, Briar

47.50 DQ

 
Event 45  Girls 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 131 26.68Sherrill, Julia

YSST-NC 162 27.00Parmenter, Katie

YSST-NC 133 27.79Ruebusch, Morgan

YSST-NC 144 29.44Buskirk, Emmalyn

WNCY-NC 155 29.61Florian, Violet

YSST-NC 156 29.98Pitts, Emma

WNCY-NC 137 30.69Kelpin, Kate

WNCY-NC 148 31.43Kilpatrick, Lucy

YSST-NC 149 32.07Sturgill, Isabella

 
Event 46  Boys 13 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 161 26.45Kain, Keller

WNCY-NC 132 45.11Hampleman, Pierce

WNCY-NC 133 1:00.51Mair, Alexander

 
Event 47  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC 111 38.28Sigmon, Mira

YSST-NC 122 41.04Walker, Nola
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(Event 47  Girls 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 103 41.66Goldblatt, Eliana

WNCY-NC 114 43.31Lewellin, Josephine

WNCY-NC  85 44.62Goforth, Lauren

WNCY-NC  96 50.99Nickell, Clarissa

WNCY-NC  67 58.52McGowin, Casey

WNCY-NC  68 1:23.41Wolf, Mia

 
Event 48  Boys 12 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WNCY-NC 101 39.26Stone, Robert

YSST-NC  92 43.14Kelty, Thomas

WNCY-NC 103 43.52Stipe, Jude

WNCY-NC 114 46.38Coyle, Jac

YSST-NC  95 47.41Ramirez, Leo

WNCY-NC 116 48.80Pinholster, Solomon

WNCY-NC  97 50.25Monroe, Reece

WNCY-NC  98 58.85Rooks, Saber

WNCY-NC  99 1:27.24Hampleman, Kirby

 
Event 49  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  71 19.87Johnson, Erika

YSST-NC  72 24.15Johnson, Kloee

YSST-NC  53 26.25Millsaps, Anna Claire

YSST-NC  54 37.94Johnson, Kalin

 
Event 50  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

YSST-NC  81 17.47Seraz, Levi

YSST-NC  82 21.37Marrazzo, Nello


